
Prinect CR - Operating systems overview
Valid as of 5055.0.11 (if no special note)

Legend:

P

Business Manager x x P P P P x

Integration Manager x x P P P P (1)

Production Manager x x P P P P (2)

Prepress Manager x x P P P P (3)

Pressroom Manager P P P P P P (4)

Postpress Manager x x P P P P

Digital Print Manager x x P P P P

DFE Gallus (Workflow Software) x x P P P P (6)

DFE Labelfire (Workflow Software) x x P P P P

DFE Versafire (Workflow Software) x x P P P P

Remarks to Apple Silicon Technology

Renderer (add.) P P P P P P

Shooter2 P P P P P P

Renderer Labelfire with Performance Plus Option x x P P P P

Renderer Labelfire P P P P P P

Portal Service (Prepress, Business) x x P P P P

Archive System x x P P P P

Terminal Server x x P P P P

Prinect Data Center x x P P P P

Prinect Production Cockpit P P P P P P P P P P

Business Manager Client P P P P P P x x x x

Portal WebUI P P P P P P P P P P

Archive System WebUI P(1) P P P P P P P P P

Data Terminal P P P P P P P P P P

License Server P P P P P P x x x x

Automatic Paper Stretch Compensation P P P P P P x x x x

Maintenance Center P P P P P P x x x x

PDF Toolbox (Adobe Acrobat DC Professional 64Bit) (5) P P P P P P P P P P

Signa Station P P P P P P P P P P

Color Toolbox P P P P P P x x x x

Color Center P P P P P P x x x x

Package Designer P P P P P P x x x x

Data Terminal x x x P

Prinect Portal WebUI x x P P

Prinect Mobile P P P P

Current portfolio:

Suprasetter A52/75 Gen V with container s/w >= 11.12 / 11.13

Suprasetter A106 106 Gen VI with container s/w >= 37.03

Suprasetter 145 / 162 / 190 with container s/w >= 3.12

P P P P P P

Suprasetter A52, A74, A75 Gen I and II with container s/w >=4.11

Suprasetter A52 A75 Gen III with container >=s/w 7.19 / 7.20

Suprasetter A105 105 A106 106 Gen I with container s/w >= 9.77

Suprasetter A105 105 A106 106 Gen IV with container s/w >= 22.18

P P P P P P

Suprasetter A52, A74, A75 Gen I and II with container s/w <=4.05

Suprasetter A52/75 Gen III with container s/w < 7.17

Suprasetter A52/75 Gen V with container s/w < 11.04

Suprasetter A105 105 A106 106 Gen I with container s/w < 9.75

Suprasetter A105 105 A106 106 Gen IV with container s/w <= 22.16

Suprasetter A105 105 A106 106 Gen V with container s/w < 36.02

x x x x x x

Topsetter, Prosetter(2)

Windows 

Server 2025

64-bit (4)

Via TIFF-B, only. More information available in Product Information "PI Prinect 2016 with Topsetter EN" and "PI 2019 Prinect 

Integration Manager 2019-EN".

Windows 10

Professional

64-bit

Windows

Server 2022

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2016

64-bit

Windows 11

Professional

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2016

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2019

64-bit

Android

Touchpad

Windows 

Server 2019

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2022

64-bit

Windows

Server 2016

64-bit

Windows

Server 2019

64-bit

Android 

Handy

Windows 11

Professional

64-bit

Windows 11

Professional

64-bit

Recorder

Prinect CR

Stand-alone components

Prinect CR

Client components

Prinect CR

Non-Manager Server components

Windows 10

Professional

64-bit

Windows 10

Professional

64-bit

iPhone

Windows 10

Professional

64-bit

Prinect CR

Mobile devices

Prinect CR

Manager Server components

Windows 

Server 2019

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2022

64-bit

Planned for 5055.0.12

Windows 

Server 2016

64-bit

Windows 10

Professional

64-bit

Windows 11

Professional

64-bit
released

not released

inkl. ASS Storage Service

for Renderer via Shooter only

Windows 

Server 2025

64-bit (4)

Windows Surface RT will not be supported

Windows 8

Touch (3)

Windows 

Server 2025

64-bit (4)

Windows 

Server 2025

64-bit (4)

Windows 

Server 2025

64-bit (4)

Windows 

Server 2019

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2022

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2022

64-bit

Adobe Acrobat System Requirements for old versions
(5)

macOS

15

(Sequoia)

Explicit testing of every new Apple processor model or derivative with Prinect is not possible for 

economic reasons. We use the latest development environments from Apple and trust in the 

compatibility of the generated code for general use with the new Apple Silicon processor 

generations.

Adobe Acrobat System Requirements

macOS

15

(Sequoia)

macOS

14

(Sonoma)

Planned for 5055.0.11

macOS

26

(Tahoe) (6),(7)

macOS

26

(Tahoe) (6),(7)

(7)
Known Issue: Signa PackPro 3D view in “Wireframe” or “Transparent” does not 

work; planned for 5055.0.13

Windows 11

Professional

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2016

64-bit

macOS

14

(Sonoma)

macOS

>= 13.2

(Ventura)

macOS

>= 13.2

(Ventura)
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Prinect CR - Betriebssystemübersicht
Gültig ab 5055.0.11 (sofern keine Sonderbemerkung)

Legende:

P

Business Manager x x P P P P x

Integration Manager x x P P P P (1)

Production Manager x x P P P P (2)

Prepress Manager x x P P P P (3)

Pressroom Manager P P P P P P (4)

Postpress Manager x x P P P P

Digital Print Manager x x P P P P

DFE Gallus (Workflow Software) x x P P P P (6)

DFE Labelfire (Workflow Software) x x P P P P

DFE Versafire (Workflow Software) x x P P P P

Anmerkungen zur Apple Silicon Technologie

Renderer (add.) P P P P P P

Shooter2 P P P P P P

Renderer Labelfire mit Performance Plus Option x x P P P P

Renderer Labelfire P P P P P P

Portal Service (Prepress, Business) x x P P P P

Archive System x x P P P P

Terminal Server x x P P P P

Prinect Data Center x x P P P P

Prinect Production Cockpit P P P P P P P P P P

Business Manager Client P P P P P P x x x x

Portal WebUI P P P P P P P P P P

Archive System WebUI P(1) P P P P P P P P P

Data Terminal P P P P P P P P P P

License Server P P P P P P x x x x

Automatic Paper Stretch Compensation P P P P P P x x x x

Maintenance Center P P P P P P x x x x

PDF Toolbox (Adobe Acrobat DC Professional 64Bit) (5) P P P P P P P P P P

Signa Station P P P P P P P P P P

Color Toolbox P P P P P P x x x x

Color Center P P P P P P x x x x

Package Designer P P P P P P x x x x

Data Terminal x x x P

Princt Portal WebUI x x P P

Prinect Mobile P P P P

Suprasetter A52/75 Gen VI mit Container s/w >= 11.12 / 11.13

Suprasetter A106 106 Gen V mit Container s/w >= 37.03

Suprasetter 145 / 162 / 190 mit Container s/w >= 3.12

P P P P P P

Suprasetter A52, A74, A75 Gen I und II mit Container s/w >=4.11

Suprasetter A52 A75 Gen III mit Container >=s/w 7.19 / 7.20

Suprasetter A105 105 A106 106 Gen I mit Container s/w >= 9.77

Suprasetter A105 105 A106 106 Gen IV mit Container s/w >= 22.18

P P P P P P

Suprasetter A52, A74, A75 Gen I und II mit Container s/w <=4.05

Suprasetter A52/75 Gen III mit Container s/w < 7.17

Suprasetter A52/75 Gen V mit Container s/w < 11.04

Suprasetter A105 105 A106 106 Gen I mit Container s/w < 9.75

Suprasetter A105 105 A106 106 Gen IV mit Container s/w <= 22.16

Suprasetter A105 105 A106 106 Gen V mit Container s/w < 36.02

x x x x x x

Topsetter, Prosetter(2)

Prinect CR

Stund-alone Komponenten

Prinect CR

Manager Server Komponenten

Windows 

Server 2022

64-bit

Windows 10

Professional

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2016

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2019

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2016

64-bit

Windows 10

Professional

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2019

64-bit

Windows 10

Professional

64-bit

Windows 11

Professional

64-bit

Windows 11

Professional

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2019

64-bit

freigegeben

Windows 10

Professional

64-bit

nicht freigegeben

Windows 11

Professional

64-bit

Android 

Handy

Windows 10

Professional

64-bit

Android

Touchpad

Windows

Server 2016

64-bit

Windows

Server 2019

64-bit

Windows 8

Touch (3)
iPhone

Windows 11

Professional

64-bit

Windows 11

Professional

64-bit

inkl. ASS Storage Service

Windows 

Server 2016

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2016

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2019

64-bit

Ein expliziter Test jedes neuen Apple Prozessormodells oder Derivats mit Prinect ist aus 

ökonomischen Gründen nicht möglich. Wir verwenden die neuesten Entwicklungsumgebungen 

von Apple und vertrauen auf die Kompatibi-lität des generierten Codes für den allgemeinen 

Gebrauch mit den neuen Apple Silicon Prozessor Generationen. 

Windows 

Server 2022

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2022

64-bit

Windows 

Server 2022

64-bit

Adobe Acrobat Systemvoraussetzungen

macOS

>= 13.2

(Ventura)

macOS

14

(Sonoma)

macOS

15

(Sequoia)

macOS

>= 13.2

(Ventura)

macOS

14

(Sonoma)

macOS

15

(Sequoia)

Geplant für 5055.0.11

(7)
Bekanntes Problem: Signa PackPro 3D Anzeige in “Drahtmodel” 

oder “Transparent” ist nicht auswählbar; geplant für 5055.0.13

macOS

26

(Tahoe) (6),(7)

macOS

26

(Tahoe) (6),(7)

Geplant für 5055.0.12

Windows Surface RT wird nicht unterstützt

für Renderer nur via Shooter

(5)
Adobe Acrobat Systemvoraussetzungen für ältere Versionen

Windows 

Server 2025

64-bit (4)

Windows 

Server 2025

64-bit (4)

Windows 

Server 2025

64-bit (4)

Windows 

Server 2025

64-bit (4)

Prinect CR

Mobile devices

Prinect CR

Client Komponenten

Nur mit TIFF-B. Weitere Informationen in den Product Informationen "PI Prinect 2016 mit

Topsetter EN" und "PI 2019 Prinect Integration Manager 2019-DE"

Windows 

Server 2025

64-bit (4)
Recorder

Prinect CR

Non-Manager Server Komponenten

Windows

Server 2022

64-bit
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